

April 2, 2024

ACB, Inc. 313 Park Avenue Suite 300 Falls Church, Virginia 22046

Subject: Authority to Use FCC/ISED Exhibits for Equipment Certification Applications

We, Sierra Wireless, ULC, hereby authorise Generac Power Systems Inc. to use, where applicable, our test reports filed with the Federal Communications Commission (FCC) under FCC ID: N7NHL78A and Innovation, Science and Economic Development Canada (ISED) under IC: 2417C-HL78A for the sole purpose of supporting Generac Power Systems Inc.'s equipment certification applications reference FCC ID: VDE-GGCAC and IC: 8036A - GGCAC. As our FCC/ISED filings for FCC ID: N7NHL78A and IC: 2417C-HL78A leveraged the test reports filed under FCC ID: N7NHL78 and IC: 2417C-HL78 respectively, we further authorise Generac Power Systems Inc. to use, where applicable, our test reports filed with the FCC under FCC ID: N7NHL78 and the ISED under IC: 2417C-HL78 for the same purpose stated above.

Yours sincerely,

Ying Wang Director, Regulatory Compliance